317549!

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Address Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.		06/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1st Floor, 3rd to 5th Floor, South Building, Industry Workshop No. 24, & 1st to 4th Floor, North Building, Industry Workshop No. 28, Science & Technology Park, Shennan Road	
City:	Nanshan, Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3175495	TP-LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4619

Email: mmiller@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E. Routman
Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brent E. Routman
Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brent E. Routman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0747

900196672

Signature:	/ber/
Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=AddressChange#page1.tif source=AddressChange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0748

变更(备案)通知书

兹证明深圳市普联技术有限公司已于二零一一年六月十四日经我局办理了地址变更登记。具体核准变更事项如下:

变更前地址:深圳市南山区西丽镇红花岭工业区二区7栋

变更后地址: 深圳市南山区深南路科技园工业厂房 24 栋南段 1 层、3-5 层、28 栋北段 1-4 层

特此证明。



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0749

--- Translated by Unitalen Attorneys at Law---

Certificate of Change of Address of the Company

This is to certify that TP-LINK TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. changed its

address from "Building 7, Section 2, Honghualing Industrial Park,

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China" to "1st Floor, 3rd to 5th Floor, South

Building, Industry Workshop No.24, & 1st to 4th Floor, North Building,

Industry Workshop No.28, Science and Technology Park, Shennan Road,

Nanshan, Shenzhen, P.R. China".

Sealed by Market Supervision Administration

of Shenzhen Municipality

Special Registered Business Seal

Date: June 15, 2011

REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 07/11/2011